Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

SM 2384.020
Pushbutton Housings

State: 2/6/2025 (Source: rittal.com/us-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>P0\\'EIDISTIIH.ITHI>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIASTIIIIGTI.IIE>>SOFT\“RE&SEWBB>>

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/us-en
https://www.rittal.com/us-en
https://www.rittal.com/us-en

SM 2384.020 - Pushbutton Housings Stainless steel

Switch housing of stainless steel 1.4301, (AISI 304), with @ 22.5 mm switch cut-outs. Protection

category IP 66.

Features

Model No.

Material

Surface finish

Supply includes
Protection category NEMA

Protection category IP to EN 60
529

IK code

Dimensions

Material thickness - cover
Material thickness - enclosure
Hole pattern

Breakouts (number x @)

Lock
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SM 2384.020

Housing: Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Cover: Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304), all-round foamed-in PU seal

Housing and cover: Brushed, grain 240

Housing with cover
Quick-release fasteners including plastic bushings

NEMA 4X

IP 66

IKO8

Width: 160 mm
Height: 100 mm
Depth: 90 mm
Width: 6.3 7
Height: 3.94
Depth: 3.54”

1.25 mm
0.05~

1.25 mm
0.05~

60 mm
236”7

2x22.5mm
0.89~

Lock version: Quick-release fasteners including plastic bushings
No. of locks: 4



Features

Cable entry (quantity x diameter)

No. of metric knockouts

Base material
Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM 9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

Approvals

Explanations
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2

2

Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
1 pc(s).

0.98

.

94039910

4028177529410

EC000261

EC000261

27180101

Declaration of conformity
Declaration of conformity UK



