## Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





# SM 2384.020 Pushbutton Housings

State: 2/6/2025 (Source: rittal.com/us-en)



# SM 2384.020 - Pushbutton Housings Stainless steel

Switch housing of stainless steel 1.4301, (AISI 304), with  $\emptyset$  22.5 mm switch cut-outs. Protection category IP 66.

#### **Features**

Model No.	SM 2384.020
Material	Housing: Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304) Cover: Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304), all-round foamed-in PU sea
Surface finish	Housing and cover: Brushed, grain 240
Supply includes	Housing with cover Quick-release fasteners including plastic bushings
Protection category NEMA	NEMA 4X
Protection category IP to EN 60 529	IP 66
IK code	IK08
Dimensions	Width: 160 mm  Height: 100 mm  Depth: 90 mm  Width: 6.3 "  Height: 3.94 "  Depth: 3.54 "
Material thickness - cover	1.25 mm 0.05 ″
Material thickness - enclosure	1.25 mm 0.05 ″
Hole pattern	60 mm 2.36 ″
Breakouts (number x Ø)	2 x 22.5 mm 0.89 ″
Lock	Lock version: Quick-release fasteners including plastic bushings No. of locks: 4

© Rittal 2025

### **Features**

Cable entry (quantity x diameter)	2
No. of metric knockouts	2
Base material	Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Packaging unit	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.98
Gross weight	1
Customs tariff number	94039910
EAN	4028177529410
ETIM 9	EC000261
ETIM 8	EC000261
ECLASS 8.0	27180101

## **Approvals**

Explanations	Declaration of conformity
	Declaration of conformity UK

© Rittal 2025 3